THE CITIES OF FARGO AND MOORHEAD

— OFFICES OF THE MAYORS —

Proclamation

WHEREAS, The Cities of Fargo and Moorhead join with our citizens in mourning the loss of innocent life in Israel and Palestine as a result of the ongoing armed conflict in the Gaza Strip; and

WHEREAS, Our Cities support justice, peace and equal rights for all inhabitants in the region and throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, Our Cities condemn all forms of violence and bigotry towards the Palestinians, Israelis and all other peoples; and

WHEREAS, Our Cities are welcoming communities for all faiths and religions; and

WHEREAS, Our Cities recognize that the conflict in the Gaza Strip is impacting all parties throughout the Middle East and around the globe; and

WHEREAS, Our Cities continue to urge all nations to assist in the ongoing humanitarian crisis and the corresponding needs of those in Gaza who are being irreparably impacted by this conflict; and

WHEREAS, Our Cities urgently advocate for a negotiated settlement (including the release of hostages and captives) and the building of a foundation for an enduring peace in this region.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that we, Dr. Timothy J. Mahoney (Mayor of The City of Fargo, North Dakota) and Shelly Carlson (Mayor of the City of Moorhead, Minnesota) do hereby issue this collective proclamation

IN URGENT SUPPORT OF ENDURING PEACE IN PALESTINE AND ISRAEL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the Seals of The City of Fargo, North Dakota and the City of Moorhead, Minnesota to be affixed onto this unified proclamation on the 29th day of February 2024.

Dr. Timothy J. Mahoney Mayor Fargo, North Dakota



filly artin

Shelly Carlson Mayor Moorhead, Minnesota

